

# **State of Nevada** MERIT AWARD BOARD

"Good Government, Great Employees"

209 E. Musser Street, Room 101 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4204



Joe Lombardo Governor

# Merit Award Board Meeting\*

DATE: October 23, 2024

TIME: 9:00 a.m.

**PLACE:** Nevada State Library, Archives &

Eureka Building Public Records 7251 Amigo Street

100 North Stewart Street Room 120

Room 110 Las Vegas, NV 89101

Carson City, NV 89701

The sites will be connected by videoconference. The public is invited to attend at either location. As video conferencing gives the Board and others flexibility to attend meetings in either northern or southern Nevada, handouts to the Board on the day of the meeting may not be transmitted to distant locations.

Notice: The Merit Award Board Members may address agenda items out of sequence to accommodate persons appearing before the Board or to aid the efficiency or effectiveness of the meeting at the Board's discretion. The Board may combine two or more agenda items for consideration, remove an item from the agenda, or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda at any time. Persons making comment will be asked to begin by stating their name for the record and to spell their last name. The Board's Chair may elect to allow additional public comment on a specific agenda item when the item is being considered.

\*This meeting will be conducted in accordance with the Open Meeting Law (NRS 241.020).

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order, Roll Call, Announcements
- 2. Public Comment: No vote or action may be taken upon a matter raised during public comment until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken. Comments will be limited to five minutes per person, and persons making comment will be asked to begin by stating their names for the record.
- 3. Review and Possible Adoption of Language Access Plan to Address Barriers to Individuals with Limited English Proficiency (NRS 232.0081) ... For Possible Action
- - A. Jesse Haines
  - B. Lyell Collins
  - C. Desiree Drakely
  - D. Yo Lee

- E. Ryan Regan
- F. Austin Krehbiel
- G. Andrea Brown
- H. Karla Scott
- I. Brandon Bishop
- J. Juliann Koch
- K. Ken Kitto
- L. Griffin Burke-Ruhl
- M. Yehonathan Rubinstein
- N. Chenyce Webb
- O. Sandra Atkinson
- P. Dawn Ashford
- O. Dawn Ashford
- R. Jacob Clodfelter
- S. Samantha D'Ambrosio
- T. Femmi Rhose McGuire
- U. Femmi Rhose McGuire
- V. Robert Ritua
- W. Jesse Olson
- X. Adrienne Boren
- Y. Markus McEntee
- Z. Corina Suttle

### 5. Discussion of date of upcoming meetings

#### 6. Board comments

7. **Public Comment:** No vote or action may be taken upon a matter raised during public comment until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken. Comments will be limited to five minutes per person, and persons making comment will be asked to begin by stating their names for the record.

## 8. Adjournment

Supporting material for this meeting is available at the Division of Human Resource Management at 515 E. Musser Street, Suite 101, Carson City, Nevada, 89701; 7251 Amigo Street, Suite 120, Las Vegas, NV, 89119; or on our website: <a href="https://hr.nv.gov/Boards/MeritAward/Merit Award Board-Meetings/">https://hr.nv.gov/Boards/MeritAward/Merit Award Board-Meetings/</a>. To obtain a copy of the supporting material, you may contact Carrie Hughes at (775) 684-0111 or <a href="mailto:cphughes@admin.nv.gov">cphughes@admin.nv.gov</a>

Inquiries regarding the items scheduled for this Board meeting may be made to Carrie Hughes at (775) 684-0111 or cphughes@admin.nv.gov.

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for individuals who wish to attend this meeting. If special arrangements or audiovisual equipment are necessary, please notify the Merit Award Board, Attn: Carrie Hughes in writing at 515 E. Musser Street, Suite 101, Carson City, NV, 89701 or by calling (775) 684-0111, no less than (5) working days before the meeting.

If you wish to receive notice of meetings, you must request to receive meeting notices and renew the request every 6 months thereafter per NRS 241.020(3)(c), which states in part, "A request for notice lapses 6 months after it is made." Please contact Carrie Hughes at (775) 684-0111 or cphughes@admin.nv.gov to make such requests.

Notice of this meeting has been posted at the following locations:

# **Carson City**

515 East Musser Street, Suite 101 Nevada State Library and Archives Building, 100 North Stewart Street Nevada State Capitol Building, 101 North Carson Street Nevada State Legislature Building, 401 South Carson Street

# Las Vegas

Eureka Building, 7251 Amigo Street

## Websites

Nevada Public Notice website: <a href="http://notice.nv.gov">http://notice.nv.gov</a>

Division of Human Resource Management:

https://hr.nv.gov/Boards/MeritAward/Merit Award Board/